Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2019
Page 1 of 3
�
�
��
���
���

Disposal
This product is recyclable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with disposal of this product providing due care is taken.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco ½" BSP sight check having a bronze body and borosillicate glass tube.
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts drawn in a grey line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Sight tube assembly 2 (2 off), 3 (1 off) Available spares are common to ½" and ¾" sizes, but not 1".
* Earlier models used studs, nuts and washers.
† Earlier models used ethylene propylene gaskets which
were considerably thicker than graphite laminate.
Discharge tube assembly 4, 5
Fastener set (set of 4*) 7, 8
Gasket set (packet of 6†) 2
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column
headed 'Available spares' and state the size of the sight check.
Example: 1 off sight tube assembly for a ½" Spirax Sarco sight check.
Recommended tightening torques
Item Size or
mm N m
7 ½", ¾" and 1" 10 A/F M6 x 65 1.8 - 2.2
4 5.0 - 6.0
4
5
2
3
2
8
7
Discharge tube assembly
Sight tube assembly
TI-P022-01
CMGT Issue 9
Page 2 of 3
Sight Check (Combined Sight Glass and Check Valve)
No. Part Material
1 Body Bronze EN 1982 CC491K
2 Gasket Glass reinforced graphite laminate
3 Sight tube Borosilicate glass
4 Discharge tube Copper BS 2871 PT2 C106
5 Ball check Stainless steel BS 970 420 S45
6 Cover Brass EN 12165 CW617N
7 Cover bolts Steel zinc plated BS 3692 Gr. 8.8
8 Shakeproof washers Steel zinc plated
Dimensions/weights (approximate) in mm and kg
Size A B C D E Weight
½" 76 95 44 38 64 0.6
¾" 76 95 44 38 64 0.6
1" 89 108 54 38 64 1.2
B
Withdrawal distance E
C
A D
8
7
6
2
5
3
4
2
1
Materials
Pipeline ancillaries
Sight glasses
10.8
6
10
-=====--_
spir%arco
Polígono Industrial O Rebullón s/n. 36416 - Mos - España - rodavigo@rodavigo.com
Servicio de Att. al Cliente
+34 986 288118
Page 3 of 3
Sight Check (Combined Sight Glass and Check Valve)
TI-P022-01
CMGT Issue 9
Safety information, installation and maintenance
For full details see the Installation and Maintenance Instructions (IM-S32-04) supplied with the product.